
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:22
ANSWERED ON:13.02.2009
EXPANSION OF METRO RAIL NETWORK IN DELHI
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the length in kilometres by which the Delhi Metro Rail Corporation has planned to expand its network in Delhi by the year 2010 in view of the forthcoming Commonwealth Games;

(b) the routes that have been identified for the purpose;

(c) the proposed dates for completion of each of the said routes;

(d) whether the work is progressing in accordance with the stipulated time frame; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor and the steps taken or proposed for its completion in time?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT ( SHRI AJAY MAKEN )

(a): Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) Ltd. has planned to add 121.765 kms of metro rail network, as approved by Government, by 2010. Out of this, 20.16 kms, i.e. Central Secretariat-Badarpur corridor i s directly connected to Commonwealth Games to be organized in Delhi in 2010 as it would provide connectivity to Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium, the main venue for the games and Dr. Karni Singh Shooting Range at Tughlakabad.

(b)&(c): The routes of the approved corridors and likely date o f completion for each route are given i n the statement enclosed at Annexure.

(d): DMRC has reported that the work is going on as per schedule.

(e): Does not arise.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA USQ NO. 22 FOR 13.02.2009

Sl. Project    Length  Likely date of
No.     (In Km.) completion

1.   Delhi MRTS Phase II

 Shahadara-Dilshad Garden 3.09     Commissioned on 30.06.2008

 Vishva Vidyalaya-Jahangir Puri 6.36     Commissioned on 03.02.2009

 Indraprastha-New Ashok Nagar 8.07     30.06.2009

 Yamuna Bank-Anand Vihar ISBT  6.16     31.12.2009

 Inderlok-Mundka   18.47     31.03.2010


 Central Secretariat-Qutab       12.525    30.06.2010
 Minar

2.   Extension of Delhi Metro from 14.47    31.07.2010
 Qutab Minar to Sushantlok
 (Gurgaon)

3.   Extension of Delhi Metro  from 7.0      30.06.2009
 New Ashok Nagar in Delhi to NOIDA Sector-32 (U.P.)

4. Central Secretariat to  20.16     30.09.2010
 Badarpur

5.   High Speed Express Link  19.2      31.08.2010
 from New Delhi Railway
 Station to IGI Airport

6.   Express link from IGI  3.50     30.09.2010
 Airport to Dwarka Sec-21

7.   Metro link from Dwarka   2.76     30.09.2010
 Sector-9 to Sector-21

 Total                   121.765


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

